Introduction
The 3M Cable Assembly for SFP+ Applications is a passive
copper cable assembly which utilizes 3M™ Twin Axial
Cable technology to create a highly-flexible, foldable,
high-performance solution, with up to 10 Gbps for storage,
networking, high-performance computing and data center
applications.
The unique 3M core cable technology allows 3M cable

Withstanding Voltage 300V DC
Environmental Temperature Range -30°C to +85°C (UL qualified)
Ordering Information
The following parts configurations are available on customer
drawings 78-5100-2418-1 for black-jacketed cable and
78-5100-2649-1 for red or blue-jacketed cable. Please
reference these drawings for additional details and availability.
141X-PXX-0X-X.XX
Length Options
(in meters)
30 AWG up to 5 meters
26 AWG for 4 to 7 meters
Code Cable Configuration
1410-P17-00 30 AWG Black Jacket
1412-P20-06 30 AWG Red Jacket
1412-P21-06 30 AWG Blue Jacket
1410-P30-00 26 AWG Black Jacket
1412-P31-06 26 AWG Red Jacket
1412-P32-06 26 AWG Blue Jacket
*  RoHS 2011/65/EU compliant: the product or part (“Product”) does not contain any of the substances in excess of the maximum concentration values
 (“MCVs”) in EU Directive 2002/95/EC, as amended by Commission Decision 2005/618/EC, and/or in the recast RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU, Annex II,
unless the substance is in an application that is exempt under the RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC, as amended, and/or under Annex III or Annex IV to the recast
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. The MCVs are by weight in homogeneous materials. This information represents 3M’s knowledge and belief, which may be